

10 September 2025

Amendment to “CIMB PREFERRED” (“Terms and Conditions”)

Dear Valued CIMB Preferred Clients,

We hereby provide you twenty-one (21) calendar days’ notice that The “**CIMB Preferred**” Terms & Conditions will change effective 1 October 2025.

Revision in the Terms and Conditions are as follows:

Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3.1.i.	With reference to Requirement 1, AUM will be calculated using the average of the Client’s last three (3) months month end balance.; and	With reference to Requirement 1,AUM will be calculated using the Customer’s month-end balance of the most recent month.; and

Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3.1.ii.	The Client must meet Requirement 2 (the aggregate requirement for WM + Current Account/-i / Savings Account/-i (“ CASA/-i ”) balance) (“ WM & CASA/-i Balance ”). The WM & CASA/-i Balance will be calculated as Total WM + Total CASA/-i based on the average of the Client’s last three (3) months month end balance.;	The Client must meet Requirement 2 (the aggregate requirement for WM + Current Account/-i / Savings Account/-i (“ CASA/-i ”) balance) (“ WM & CASA/-i Balance ”). The WM & CASA/-i Balance will be calculated as Total WM + Total CASA/-i based on the Customer’s month-end balance of the most recent month.;

Thank you.

The Management

CIMB Bank Berhad dan CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad

10 September 2025

Pindaan dalam Terma-Terma dan Syarat-Syarat “CIMB PREFERRED” (“Terma dan Syarat”)

Para Pelanggan CIMB Preferred Yang Dihormati,

Dengan ini, kami memberi anda notis dua puluh satu (21) hari kalendar bahawa “CIMB Preferred” Terma & Syarat Pelanggan Bank akan dipinda berkuatkuasa 1 Oktober 2025.

Pindaan dalam Terma-Terma dan Syarat-Syarat adalah seperti berikut:

Klausa	Klausa sedia ada	Klausa yang dipinda
3.1.i.	Merujuk kepada Syarat 1,: AUM akan dikira menggunakan purata baki akhir bulan bagi tiga (3) bulan terakhir Pelanggan; dan	Merujuk kepada Syarat 1,: AUM akan dikira berdasarkan baki akhir bulan bagi bulan terakhir Pelanggan.; dan

Klausa	Klausa sedia ada	Klausa yang dipinda
3.1.ii.	Pelanggan mesti memenuhi Syarat 2 (syarat agregat untuk WM + baki Akaun Semasa/-i / Akaun Simpanan/-i (“CASA/-i”)) (“WM & Baki CASA/-i”). WM & Baki CASA/-i akan dikira sebagai Jumlah WM + Jumlah CASA/-i berdasarkan purata baki akhir bulan bagi tiga (3) bulan terakhir Pelanggan.	Pelanggan mesti memenuhi Syarat 2 (syarat agregat untuk WM + baki Akaun Semasa/-i / Akaun Simpanan/-i (“CASA/-i”)) (“WM & Baki CASA/-i”). WM & Baki CASA/-i akan dikira sebagai Jumlah WM + jumlah CASA/-I berdasarkan baki akhir bulan pelanggan bagi bulan terkini

Terima kasih.

Pihak Pengurusan

CIMB Bank Berhad dan CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad